Appendix 4 – Reconciliation of Pro-Forma Historical Cash Flow Statements
The following table provides a reconciliation between the actual reported historical operating
cash flows of Sapex Group, SSI and the Dura-Base Business and the Historical Pro-Forma Cash
Flow Statements presented above:

AUD

Year Ended 31 December

2016 2017

Consolidated

Consolidated

Audited Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities

2,942,353

2,923,498

Pro-Forma Adjustments:

Finance Costs 21,854 158,745
Income Tax 759,294 839,071
Costs Associated with Initial Listing - 200,000
Normalised Corporate Costs (1,039,126) (870,061)
Total Pro-Forma Adjustments (257,978) 327,755

Net Cash Provided By / (Used In) Operating Activities
(Excluding Finance Costs & Income Tax)

2,684,375

3,251,253

Note 1: Impact of Acquisitions
The following table provides a breakdown of the pro-forma adjustments relation to SAPEX’s
acquisition of SSI and the Dura-Base Business.

AUD

Impact of Acquisitions

Acquisition
of SSI

Acquisition of

Dura-
Base
Business

Reinstateme
nt

of Sapex
Doubtful Debt

Consolidation
Adjustments

Impact of
Acquisitions

Current Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents 3,527 (8,237,179)   (8,233,652)
Trade & Other Receivables 309,247 - 631,631 (631,631) 309,247
Other Assets 69,223 -   69,223
Total Current Assets 381,997 (8,237,179) 631,631 (631,631) (7,855,182)
Non-Current Assets

Plant & Equipment - 10,782,680   10,782,680
Intangible Assets 392,023 -   392,023
Other Non-Current Assets 284 -   284
Total Non-Current Assets 392,307 10,782,680 - - 11,174,987
TOTAL ASSETS 774,304 2,545,501 631,631 (631,631) 3,319,805

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 766,600 -  (630,013) 136,587
Taxes Payable 7,704 -   7,704
Total Current Liabilities 774,304 - - (630,013) 144,291
Total Non-Current Liabilities - -   -
TOTAL LIABILITIES 774,304 - - (630,013) 144,291

NET ASSETS (0) 2,545,501 631,631 (1,617) 3,175,514

Equity

Issued Capital - 2,545,501  - 2,545,501
Accumulated Profits / (Losses) - - 631,631 (1,617) 630,013
TOTAL EQUITY - 2,545,501 631,631 (1,617) 3,175,514